PRODUCT RANGE
LAVANTUS®  AIR DUCT ESPECIALLY FOR
UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION
Air duct round 5.1
Curve 90° 5.2
Curve 45° 5.3
T-piece 90° 5.4
T-piece 45° 5.6

weight
in kg
200 270 3000 0,63 0,03 13
250 320 3000 0,79 0,05 15,7
300 370 3000 0,94 0,07 18,4
355 455 3000 1,12 0,10 26
400 500 3000 1,26 0,13 28,8
500 600 3000 1,57 0,20 35,2
600 700 3000 1,88 0,28 41,5
710 810 3000 2,23 0,40 48,5
800 900 3000 2,51 0,50 54,2
900 1000 3000 2,83 0,64 60,5
1000 1100 3000 3,14 0,79 66,8
1250 1370 3000 3,93 1,23 91,3
nominal diameter item no.
200 L132003502
250 L132503502
300 L133003502
355 L133555002
400 L134005002
500 L135005002
600 L136005002
710 L137105002
800 L138005002
900 L139005002
1000 L1310005002
1250 L1312506002
Curve 90°
d = nominal diameter
D = Outside diameter
5.2
nominal diameter item no.
200 L902003502
250 L902503502
300 L903003502
355 L903555002
400 L904005002
500 L905005002
600 L906005002
710 L907105002
800 L908005002
900 L909005002
1000 L9010005002
1250 L9012506002
Prices also apply to 46°to 90°curves.
nominal diameter d
in mm
D

800 900 175 1,82 0,50 13,05
900 1000 175 2,16 0,64 15,4
1000 1100 175 2,53 0,79 17,93
1250 1370 175 3,57 1,23 27,65
Prices also apply to 5°to 45°curves.
LAVANTUS®
underground installed air duct
Curve 45°
Upon request curves can be produced
in any other needed angle n.n.
L
d = nominal diameter
D = Outside diameter
L = Side length
nominal diameter item no.
200 L452003502
250 L452503502
300 L453003502
355 L453555002
400 L454005002
500 L455005002
600 L456005002
710 L457105002
800 L458005002
900 L459005002
1000 L4510005002
1250 L4512506002
5.4
nominal diameter
d in mm
D

1250 1370 1720 175 7,44 1,23 77,61
LAVANTUS®
underground installed air duct
T-piece 90°
Upon request curves T-pieces can
be produced with other outgoings
T-piece 90°
d = nominal diameter
D = Outside diameter
L = Length T-piece
L3 = Length outgoing
d3 = Inside diameter (outgoing)
D3 = Outside diameter (outgoing)
T-piece 90°
d d3 item no.
800 200 L708002005002
800 250 L708002505002
800 300 L708003005002
800 355 L708003555002
800 400 L708004005002
800 500 L708005005002
800 600 L708006005002
800 710 L708007105002
800 800 L708005002
900 200 L709002005002
900 250 L709002505002
900 300 L709003005002
900 355 L709003555002
900 400 L709004005002
900 500 L709005005002
900 600 L709006005002
900 710 L709007105002
900 800 L709008005002
900 900 L709005002
1000 200 L7010002005002
1000 250 L7010002505002
1000 300 L7010003005002
1000 355 L7010003555002
1000 400 L7010004005002
1000 500 L7010005005002
1000 600 L7010006005002
1000 710 L7010007105002
1000 800 L7010008005002
1000 900 L7010009005002
1000 1000 L7010005002
1250 1250 * L7012506002
*other outgoings possible on request
d d3 item no.
200 200 L702003502
250 200 L702502003502
250 250 L702503502
300 200 L703002003502
300 250 L703002503502
300 300 L703003502
355 200 L703552005002
355 250 L703552505002
355 300 L703553005002
355 355 L703555002
400 200 L704002005002
400 250 L704002505002
400 300 L704003005002
400 355 L704003555002
400 400 L704005002
500 200 L705002005002
500 250 L705002505002
500 300 L705003005002
500 355 L705003555002
500 400 L705004005002
500 500 L705005002
600 200 L706002005002
600 250 L706002505002
600 300 L706003005002
600 355 L706003555002
600 400 706004005002
600 500 706005005002
600 600 L706005002
710 200 L707102005002
710 250 L707102505002
710 300 L707103005002
710 355 L707103555002
710 400 L707104005002
710 500 L707105005002
710 600 L707106005002
710 710 L707105002
5.5
nominal diameter d
in mm
D

1000 1100 175 0,79 84,86
1250 1370 175 1,23 137,51
LAVANTUS®
underground installed air duct
T-piece 45°
Upon request curves T-pieces can
be produced with other outgoings
T-piece 45°
d = nominal diameter
D = Outside diameter
d3 = nominal diameter outgoing
5.6
5.7
T-piece 45°
d d3 item no.
800 200 L748002005002
800 250 L748002505002
800 300 L748003005002
800 355 L748003555002
800 400 L748004005002
800 500 L748005005002
800 600 L748006005002
800 710 L748007105002
800 800 L748005002
900 200 L749002005002
900 250 L749002505002
900 300 L749003005002
900 355 L749003555002
900 400 L749004005002
900 500 L749005005002
900 600 L749006005002
900 710 L749007105002
900 800 L749008005002
900 900 L749005002
1000 200 L7410002005002
1000 250 L7410002505002
1000 300 L7410003005002
1000 355 L7410003555002
1000 400 L7410004005002
1000 500 L7410005005002
1000 600 L7410006005002
1000 710 L7410007105002
1000 800 L7410008005002
1000 900 L7410009005002
1000 1000 L7410005002
1250 1250 * L7412506002
*other outgoings possible on request
d d3 item no.
200 200 L742002003502
250 200 L742502003502
250 250 L742503502
300 200 L743002003502
300 250 L743002503502
300 300 L743003502
355 200 L743552005002
355 250 L743552505002
355 300 L743553005002
355 355 L743555002
400 200 L744002005002
400 250 L744002505002
400 300 L744003005002
400 355 L744003555002
400 400 L744005002
500 200 L745002005002
500 250 L745002505002
500 300 L745003005002
500 355 L745003555002
500 400 L745004005002
500 500 L745005002
600 200 L746002005002
600 250 L746002505002
600 300 L746003005002
600 355 L746003555002
600 400 L746004005002
600 500 L746005005002
600 600 L746005002
710 200 L747102005002
710 250 L747102505002
710 300 L747103005002
710 355 L747103555002
710 400 L747104005002
710 500 L747105005002
710 600 L747106005002
710 710 L747105002
5.8
nominal diameter item no.
200 L782003502
250 L782503502
300 L783003502
355 L783555002
400 L784005002
500 L785005002
600 L786005002
710 L787105002
800 L788005002
900 L789005002
1000 L7810005002
1250 L7812506002
nominal diameter d
in mm
D
in mm

d = nominal diameter
D = Outside diameter
Y-piece
5.9
LAVANTUS®
underground installed air duct
Reduction symmetric
Reduction
symmetric
L = Total length cone
d1 = nominal diameter (width)
d2 = nominal diameter (narrow)
nominal diameter
d in mm d1 d2 L
in mm item no.
250/200 250 200 411 L432502003502
300/200 300 200 471 L433002003502
300/250 300 250 411 L433002503502
355/200 355 200 538 L433552005002
355/250 355 250 477 L433552505002
355/300 355 300 417 L433553005002
400/200 400 200 592 L434002005002
400/250 400 250 531 L434002505002
400/300 400 300 471 L434003005002
400/355 400 355 405 L434003555002
500/200 500 200 713 L435002005002
500/250 500 250 652 L435002505002
500/300 500 300 592 L435003005002
500/355 500 355 525 L435003555002
500/400 500 400 471 L435004005002
5.10
Reduction
symmetric
*other nominal diameter possible on request
nominal diameter
d in mm d1 d2 L
in mm item no.
600/200 600 200 833 L436002005002
600/250 600 250 773 L436002505002
600/300 600 300 712 L436003005002
600/355 600 355 646 L436003555002
600/400 600 400 592 L436004005002
600/500 600 500 471 L436005005002
710/200 710 200 966 L437102005002
710/250 710 250 906 L437102505002
710/300 710 300 845 L437103005002
710/355 710 355 779 L437103555002
710/400 710 400 697 L437104005002
710/500 710 500 604 L437105005002
710/600 710 600 483 L437106005002
800/200 800 200 1075 L438002005002
800/250 800 250 1014 L438002505002
800/300 800 300 954 L438003005002
800/355 800 355 887 L438003555002
800/400 800 400 833 L438004005002
800/500 800 500 712 L438005005002
800/600 800 600 592 L438006005002
800/710 800 710 459 L438007105002
900/200 900 200 1195 L439002005002
900/250 900 250 1135 L439002505002
900/300 900 300 1074 L439003005002
900/355 900 355 1008 L439003555002
900/400 900 400 954 L439004005002
900/500 900 500 833 L439005005002
900/600 900 600 712 L439006005002
900/710 900 710 580 L439007105002
900/800 900 800 471 L439008005002
1000/200 1000 200 1316 L4310002005002
1000/250 1000 250 1256 L4310002505002
1000/300 1000 300 1195 L4310003005002
1000/355 1000 355 1129 L4310003555002
1000/400 1000 400 1075 L4310004005002
1000/500 1000 500 954 L4310005005002
1000/600 1000 600 833 L4310006005002
1000/710 1000 710 700 L4310007005002
1000/800 1000 800 592 L4310008005002
1000/900 1000 900 471 L4310009005002
1250/1000 1250 1000 * L43125010006002
5.11
05
-2
02

duct system professionally.
Personal consulting: +49 2505 – 93 829 0
5.13
Duct diameter and the according size of the LavantusGrip-cuff
A stable, tight connection of
the LAVANTUS® air ducts.
LAVANTUS® Supplies
LavantusGrip-cuff
LAVANTUS® – underground installed air ducts LavantusGrip cuff, width 190 mm
nominal diameter
in mm
outside diameter
in mm
d
in mm item no.
200 270 275 L052003520
250 320 325 L052503520
300 370 375 L053003520
355 455 460 L053555020
400 500 505 L054005020
500 600 605 L055005020
600 700 705 L056005020
710 810 815 L057105020
800 900 905 L058005020
900 1000 1005 L059005020
1000 1100 1105 L0510005020
1250 1370 1375 L0512506020
LavantusGrip
d
5.14
The clean solution to run the air
duct through the brickwork, walls
and floor plate
Duct diameter and the according size of the ring seal
Thrust washers made
of stainless steel V2A
EPDM seal
LAVANTUS® Supplies
Ring seal
Ring seal
LAVANTUS® – underground installed air ducts LAVANTUS®  ring seal
nominal diameter
in mm
o  utside diameter
in mm
d
in mm
D in mm
(core drilling)  item no.
200 270   282 350 L012003502
250 320 324 400 L012503502
300 370 376 500 L013003502
355 455 465 600 L013555002
400 500 516 600 L014005002
500 600 606 700 L015005002
600 700 708 800 L016005002
710 810 818 900 L017105002
800 900 908 1000 L018005002
900 1000 1008 1100 L019005002
1000 1100 1108 1200 L0110005002
1250 1370 1378 1500 L0112506002
D
d
Width: 90 mm
5.15
Wall collar
Duct diameter and the according size of the LAVANTUS® wall collar
The clean solution to run the air duct
through the brickwork, walls and floor plate
Tightening straps are included.
The wall collar is TÜV audited up to 8 bar.
LAVANTUS® Supplies
Wall collar
LAVANTUS® – underground installed air ducts LAVANTUS® wall collar
nominal diameter d
in mm
D
in mm
D1
in mm
D2
in mm item no.
200 270 265 359 L032003502
250 320 315 409 L032503502
300 370 365 459 L033003502
355 455 450 544 L033555002
400 500 495 589 L034005002
500 600 595 689 L035005002
600 700 695 789 L036005002
710 810 805 899 L037105002
800 900 895 989 L038005002
900 1000 995 1089 L039005002
1000 1100 1095 1189 L0310005002
1250 1370 1365 1459 L0312506002
D2
70
 m
m

stainless steel drain outlet in the desired dimension
and position upon request. The appropriate HT-duct
or stainless steel drain outlet can also be pasted into
the hole upon request.
Inside
outside
LAVANTUS® – underground installed air ducts End stopper
nominal diameter d
in mm
D
in mm
d
in mm
D
in mm item no.
200 270 197 275 L202003502
250 320 247 325 L202503502
300 370 297 375 L203003502
355 455 352 460 L203555002
400 500 397 505 L204005002
500 600 497 605 L205005002
600 700 597 705 L206005002
710 810 707 815 L207105002
800 900 797 905 L208005002
900 1000 897 1005 L209005002
1000 1100 997 1105 L2010005002
Duct diameter and the according size of the end stopper
LAVANTUS® Supplies
End stopper
d = nominal diameter (Inside diameter)